

Most of Adani group firms close higher

Adani Ent rises 1%

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Most of the Adani group stocks closed higher with the flagship Adani Enterprises settling higher by 1 per cent on Wednesday, a day after the conglomerate asserted that its balance sheet is “very healthy”.

At close, six of the group firms were in the green while four were in the red.

“The market cap of Adani group companies continued to fall, down 1.5 per cent on February 15, even as 4 out of 10 conglomerate’s stocks ended in the negative. “The combined market valuation of the group is now down 54.9 per cent as compared to that on January 24,” Deepak Jasani, Head of Retail Research at HDFC Securities, said.

On BSE, Adani Enterprises shares surged 1.61 per cent to close at ₹1,778.45 apiece, with



a market valuation of ₹2.02 lakh crore. Shares of NDTV jumped 4.70 per cent to settle at ₹197.20 per share. During the day, the scrip zoomed 5 per cent to touch ₹197.75 — its upper price band on the bourse.

Besides, Ambuja Cements soared 2.36 per cent to close at ₹344.60, ACC rose 1.13 per cent to end at ₹1,851.55, Adani Wilmar gained 0.93 per cent to settle at ₹397.25 and Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone increased 0.68 per cent to end at ₹568.95 on the exchange.

However, four Adani group firms, Adani Power, Adani Transmission, Adani Green Energy and Adani Total Gas declined by 5 per cent each at close.

RBI publishes 54 existing online payment aggregators

PTI ■ MUMBAI



whose applications were returned/withdrawn - Cannot operate’ and has 57 entities.

In a statement, the RBI said while the exercise of scrutiny of applications of PAs is an ongoing process, for the purpose of disseminating information and ensuring greater transparency, the list of entities that have submitted applications to RBI seeking authorisation to act as online PAs with the current status of their application as of February 15, 2023, is published.

The list has three tables. One of the tables is on ‘Existing PAs who can operate as Online Payment Aggregators’ and has 54 names. Another table is on ‘New PAs who have been granted in-principle authorisation and whose application is currently under process - Cannot operate’. It has 28 names.

The third is on ‘List of PAs

Sensex, Nifty rise for 2nd day on gains in oil, IT & auto shares

PTI ■ MUMBAI



Benchmark Sensex pared barely losses to close 242 points higher while Nifty settled above the 18,000-mark on Wednesday following gains in IT, oil and select banking stocks amid mixed global trends.

Extending gains for a second day, the 30-share BSE Sensex advanced 242.83 points or 0.40 per cent to close at 61,275.09 with 20 of its constituents ending in the green.

The index opened lower at 60,990.05 but later regained foot to touch a high of 61,352.55 in day trade.

The broader Nifty of NSE rose by 86 points or 0.48 per cent to settle above the 18,000-mark at 18,015.85, following gains in RIL, Tech Mahindra and Adani Enterprises. As

many as 37 of its stocks advanced while 13 declined.

“Despite a sluggish start in the domestic market, recovery in the IT and auto sectors contributed to a positive finish. A reversal in the FII pattern to net buying has also helped maintain optimism in the market,” Vinod Nair, Head of Research at Geojit Financial Services, said.

Weakness in the global markets was weighing on the sentiment in early trades but resilience in the select heavyweights pushed the index gradually higher, Ajit Mishra, VP - Technical Research, Religare Broking Ltd, said.

Govt focusing on public expenditure to propel growth: FM

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

SBI hikes MCLR-based lending rates by 10 bps to 7.95-8.70%

PTI ■ MUMBAI

The nation’s largest lender State Bank of India on Wednesday marginally increased the short-term lending rates across overnight to three year maturities by 10 basis points (bps) with immediate effect.

While banks have almost fully passed on the 250 bps interest rate hikes by the Reserve Bank since last May, they have not yet increased deposit rates commensurately, leading to a funding gap and forcing them to borrow from the market.

For the fortnight ending January 13, 2023, credit growth rose 16.5 per cent annualised as against 10.6 per cent growth in deposits.

Gold tumbles ₹475 amid weak global trends

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Gold price tumbled ₹475 to ₹56,345 per 10 gram in the national capital on Wednesday amid a decline in rate of the precious metal globally, according to HDFC Securities. The yellow metal had ended at ₹56,820 per 10 gram in the previous trade. Silver also fell by ₹195 to ₹65,925 per kilogram.

“Spot gold prices in the Delhi markets traded at ₹56,345 per 10 gram, down ₹475 per 10 gram,” said Saumil Gandhi, Senior Analyst - Commodities at HDFC Securities. In the overseas market, both gold and silver were quoting lower at \$1,834 per ounce and \$21.58 per ounce, respectively.

BUSINESS BRIEF

PFC INKS 3 HEALTHCARE, SKILL DEVT MOUS

New Delhi: The Power Finance Corporation Ltd (PFC), a Maharatna Company and India’s leading NBFC in power sector, has signed 3 different Memorandum of Agreements (MoAs) with MNJ Institute of Oncology & Regional Cancer Centre (MNJ), Hyderabad, The Kalgidhar Society (TKS), Baru Sahib, Sirmaur, H.Pand the Power Sector Skill Council (PSSC) to provide Healthcare Services and Skill Development Training as part of its CSR initiative. The first MoA with MNJ Institute of Oncology & Regional Cancer Centre (MNJ) was signed for ‘Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 64 Slice Computed Tomography Scanner to be placed at MNJ. The second MoA with The Kalgidhar Society (TKS) was aimed at ‘Upgradation of Healthcare Services and providing Equipment for Free Community Kitchen at the Kalgidhar Society. The third MoA with Power Sector Skill Council (PSSC) relates to providing Skill Development Training to 1000 people belonging to underprivileged sections of the society in the States of Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, Andhra Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh and Uttarakhand.

INDIA OVERTAKES FRANCE IN SCOTCH WHISKY IMPORT

New Delhi: India has overtaken France to become the largest market of Scotch whisky in terms of volume with a 60 per cent hike in imports in 2022 over the previous year, the Confederation of Indian Alcoholic Beverage Industry (CIABI) has raised serious concerns over the massive growth in the import of the Scotch whisky from the UK. “As per the Scotch Whisky Association, India has become the largest export market globally for Scotch whisky. This is also supported by the Government of India import data which shows that the import of Scotch whisky grew by 148% in the period April to September 2022 over the same period previous year. During this period the domestic industry grew by just a little over 20%. These facts simply disprove the claim made by some SWA members that the Scotch whisky is being denied fair opportunity in India,” said Vinod Giri, Director General of CIABI.

Rupee falls by 5 paise to close at 82.83 against US dollar

PTI ■ MUMBAI



The rupee pared most of its initial losses to close down by 5 paise at 82.83 against the US currency on Wednesday on lower trade deficit data for the month of January and FII inflows.

Forex traders said a stronger American currency in the overseas markets capped the appreciation bias.

At the interbank foreign exchange market, the rupee opened lower at 82.90 against the greenback amid early loss-

es in domestic equities.

The local unit recovered some ground later in the day in line with equities to close at 82.83, down 5 paise over its previous close of 82.78.

During the session the domestic unit witnessed an intra-day high of 82.79 and a low of 82.90 against the American dollar.

Integra Telecommunication and Software Limited				
CIN:L74899DL1985PLC020286				
Registered Office: Flat No. 1311,13th Floor, Devika Tower 6, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019				
Corporate Office: 610/611, Nirmal Galaxy Avior, L.B.S. Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400080				
Email ID: info@integratelesoftware.com; Website: www.integratelesoftware.com				
Extract of Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.12.2022				
(Amount in lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	31.12.2021 Un-Audited 31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3.78	28.85	27.13 115.61
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.95)	21.11	15.46 77.61
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.95)	21.11	15.46 77.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.95)	21.11	15.46 69.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(4.95)	21.11	15.46 69.00
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,056.00	1,056.00	1,056.00 1,056.00
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	- (0.94)
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.05)	0.20	0.15 0.65
Notes :-				
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2023 format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.integratelesoftware.com				
For Integra Telecommunication and Software Limited				
Sd/-				
Ramaswamy Narayan Iyer				
Managing Director				
DIN:03045662				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 14.02.2023				

SUNIL HEALTHCARE LIMITED												
Registered Office: '38E/252-A, Vijay Tower, Shahpurjat, New Delhi-110049												
Email: info@sunilhealthcare.com; website: www.sunilhealthcare.com												
CIN No. L24302DL1973PLC189662												
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2022												
Rs. in Lakhs												
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31st December 2022	30th September 2022	31st December 2021	31st December 2022	31st December 2021	31st March 2022	31st December 2022	30th September 2022	31st December 2021	31st December 2022	31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,589.90	3,235.65	3,132.84	9,267.19	8,627.63	11,792.71	2,603.43	3,241.24	3,162.94	9,276.99	12,083.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.33	315.16	311.03	975.49	406.56	957.11	11.26	303.54	304.14	897.23	926.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.33	315.16	311.03	975.49	406.56	957.11	11.26	303.54	304.14	897.23	926.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.46	224.90	223.76	703.11	290.91	677.68	(7.94)	212.65	216.18	623.21	642.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.46	224.90	223.76	703.11	290.91	671.71	(24.84)	204.03	216.70	586.57	642.06
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48	1,025.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	4,453.49	-	-	-	-	3,970.01
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)											
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.31	2.19	2.18	6.86	2.84	6.61	(0.08)	2.07	2.11	6.08	2.35
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.31	2.19	2.18	6.86	2.84	6.61	(0.08)	2.07	2.11	6.08	2.35
Notes:												
1 The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and the company's website (www.sunilhealthcare.com).												
2 As the Company's business fall within a single primary business segment viz. sale of capsule, the disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS-108) "Operating Segments" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, is not applicable.												
3 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.												
4 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to conform current period classifications.												
Place : New Delhi												
Date : 14.02.2023												
Anil Khaitan Chairman Cum Managing Director DIN 00759951												

SOJO INFOTEL PRIVATE LIMITED				
CIN: U74999DL2016PTC302026;				
Regd. Office Address: M-11, Mezzanine Floor, Balarama House Commercial Complex, Karampura, New Delhi 110015, Contact No. 7428193046				
E mail: info.sojoinfotel@gmail.com, Website: sojoinfotel.sojo.co.in;				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st DECEMBER, 2022				
(Rs. In lakhs unless otherwise stated)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	Year end date 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations including other income	19.94	14.92	284.54
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	(731.61)	(909.82)	(3376.87)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after ,Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(731.61)	(909.82)	(3376.87)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after ,Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(547.14)	(680.83)	(2527.39)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1	1	1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4440.01)	(1483.91)	(2562.38)
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	(4439.01)	(1482.91)	(2561.38)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	20000	26000	26000
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic (in Rupees)	(5471.43)	(6808.38)	(25273.91)
	2. Diluted (in Rupees)	(5471.43)	(6808.38)	(25273.91)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.26	0.29
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	0.01	0.05
Notes:				
1. The above results have been reviewed and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14 th February 2023.				
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2022 filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015. The full format of the financial result can be accessed at URL (http://www.bseindia.com/) and http://sojoinfotel.sojo.co.in/				
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (http://www.bseindia.com/) and can be accessed at URL http://sojoinfotel.sojo.co.in/				
4. Previous period figure have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm with current period's presentation, wherever applicable.				
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Sojo Infotel Private Limited				
Sd/-				
(Harimori Rai)				
Director				
DIN: 01191443				
Date: 14.02.2023				
Place: NOIDA				